
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1520

ANSWERED ON – 02/08/2023


FOUR LANING OF GHAZIPUR-HAJIPUR NH


1520. SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress as on date in upgradation and four laning of National Highways between Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh and Hajipur, Bihar; and

(b) the details of fund allocated, released and utilised for the same during 2022-23 and 2023-

24 till date?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b)   The details of stretches connecting Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh to Hajipur, Bihar are

annexed.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO. 1520 FOR ANSWER ON 02ND AUGUST, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI NEERAJ SHEKHAR

REGARDING ‘FOUR LANING OF GHAZIPUR-HAJIPUR NH’


Details of stretches connecting Ghazipur, Uttar Pradesh to Hajipur, Bihar

Sr.

No

Name of Stretch Length

(km)

Progress of

work

Funds

allocated

during

2022-23 to

till date

(Rs. in

crore)

Funds

released

during

2022-23 to

till date

(Rs. in

crore)

1 Construction of four lane highway from

Ghazipur – Ballia - UP/Bihar State

Border section of National Highway

(NH) - 31 [Package I (from Hridaipur

(km 0.000) to Shahapur (km 42.500)] in

the State of Uttar Pradesh

42.50 Work

commenced on

16.06.2023

1423 571.91

2 Construction of four lane highway from

Ghazipur - Ballia - UP/Bihar State

Border section of NH-31 [Package II

[from Shahpur (42.500) to Pindari (km

78.150)] in the State of Uttar Pradesh

35.65 Work  awarded  1247.18 539.06

3 Construction of four lane highway from

Ghazipur - Ballia - UP/Bihar State

Border section of NH-31 [Package III

[from Pindari (km 78.150) to Rawalganj

Bypass (km 117.120)] in the State of

Uttar Pradesh

38.97 Work  awarded  1493.57 408.88

4 From East approach of Jai Prabhu Setu,

Manjhi to Brahmpur Bridge, Chhapra

14 Two-laning already completed.

5 Construction of proposed four-Lane

Revalganj Bypass on NH-19 in the State

of Bihar

7.155 Work

commenced on

10.07.2023

422.08 18.13

6 Four-laning of Chhapra to Hajipur

section

66.74 77.48% The work is taken up on

Built, Operate and

Transfer (BOT)

(Annuity) mode.

*****

